
GOV. MSG. NO. I IN 
E X E C U T I V E  C H A M B E R S  

H O N O L U L U  

N E I L  A B E R C R O M B I E  
G O V E R N O R  

April 17,201 4 

The Honorable Donna Mercado Kim, The Honorable Joseph M. Souki, 
Speaker and Members of the 
House of Representatives 

Twenty-Seventh State Legislature 
State Capitol, Room 431 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

President 
and Members of the Senate 

Twenty-Seventh State Legislature 
State Capitol, Room 409 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

Dear President Kim, Speaker Souki, and Members of the Legislature: 

This is to inform you that on April 17, 201 4, the following bill was signed into law: 

SB2803 SDI RELATING TO THRILL CRAFT OPERATION 
ACT 021 (14) 

NEIL ABERCROMBIE 
Governor, State of Hawaii 





Approved by the Governor 
on APR 1 7  2014 
THE SENATE 

STATE OF HAWAII 
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 2014 

2803 S.B. NO. s - D . ~  

A BILL FOR AN ACT 
RELATING TO THRILL CRAFT OPERATION. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII: 

1 SECTION 1. Act 89, Session Laws of Hawaii 2009, as amended 

2 by Act 118, Session Laws of Hawaii 2013, is amended by amending 

3 section 5 to read as follows: 

4 "SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect upon its approval[? 

5 F=vl*d tkt == Jk=e 3 0 ,  2 2  

6 LU U L I  v u z e  r ' v ,  Llu-L-, u-L.yU p L u v - L  u L U . L L L & L L  L L YbbLA.  
n n w  7 - 3  3n 3 n i n .  -nrl , . , y n T A k A  F.,,-tL-- t k - t  "*-t:3~f--2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

cf this .,?ct-, s h z l l  t t 4 1  . ' I  

SECTION 2. Act 89, Session Laws of Hawaii 2009, as amended 

by Act 118, Session Laws of Hawaii 2013, is amended by repealing 

section 2. 

c-mt;nm 3 n n  '37 TT-  -_ l_ l  I .  w r : n n a  c - t - t l . t h n  r It SECTIml 2 ' I *~Uwu-LA V - L Y L \ *  U L u L - U L L - I  A - d  



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Page 2 

SECTION 3. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed 

and stricken. 

SECTION 4. This Act, upon its approval, shall take effect 

on June 29, 2 0 1 4 .  

APPROVED this 1 7 day of APR ,2014 

L 
GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 


