

GOV. MSG. NO. 1121

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS HONOLULU

NEIL ABERCROMBIE GOVERNOR

April 17, 2014

The Honorable Donna Mercado Kim,
President
and Members of the Senate
Twenty-Seventh State Legislature
State Capitol, Room 409
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

The Honorable Joseph M. Souki, Speaker and Members of the House of Representatives Twenty-Seventh State Legislature State Capitol, Room 431 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Dear President Kim, Speaker Souki, and Members of the Legislature:

This is to inform you that on April 17, 2014, the following bill was signed into law:

SB2803 SD1

RELATING TO THRILL CRAFT OPERATION ACT 021 (14)

NEIL ABERCROMBIE

Governor, State of Hawaii

RECEIVED THE SENATE CLERK'S OFFICE STATE OF HAWAII

RECEIVED
SENATE
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

14 APR 17 P5:05

14 APR 17 P3:40

Approved by the Governor on APR 1.7 2014
THE SENATE

THE SENATE
TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE, 2014
STATE OF HAWAII

ACT 021
S.B. NO. 2803
S.D. 1

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THRILL CRAFT OPERATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. Act 89, Session Laws of Hawaii 2009, as amended
2	by Act 118, Session Laws of Hawaii 2013, is amended by amending
3	section 5 to read as follows:
4	"SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect upon its approval[-
5	provided that on June 30, 2014, section 1 of this Act shall be
6	repealed on June 30, 2014; and provided further that section 2
7	of this Act shall take effect on July 1, 2014]."
8	SECTION 2. Act 89, Session Laws of Hawaii 2009, as amended
9	by Act 118, Session Laws of Hawaii 2013, is amended by repealing
10	section 2.
11	[""SECTION 2: Section 200 37, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is
12	amended by amending subsection (c) to read as follows:
13	"(c) No person shall operate a thrill craft in the waters
14	of the State, except:
15	(1) In areas and during time periods designated by the
16	department;
17	(2) Through areas designated by the department to serve as
18	avenues for the ingress and egress of thrill craft
	0014 124E GD0000 GD1 GMA

2014-1345 SB2803 SD1 SMA.doc

1	between the areas designated under paragraph (1) and
2	the shore;
3	(3) Authorized government personnel conducting operations
4	approved by the department; or
5	(4) When used to conduct ocean cleanup, as authorized by
6	rules adopted by the department.""]
7	SECTION 3. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed
8	and stricken.
9	SECTION 4. This Act, upon its approval, shall take effect
10	on June 29, 2014.

APPROVED this 17 day of APR , 2014

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF HAWAII